

MACC 353 of 2023

WBUD05-001843-2023

Order No : 07

Date : 03.07.2024

This day is fixed for filing ws by the OP Ins. Co and SR/AD upon OP owner.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

OP Insurance Company has filed an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is allowed.

OP owner does not appear this day.

Petitioner is directed to issue a fresh requisite notice upon OP owner.

Fix **20.08.2024** for filing ws by the OP Ins. Co and SR/AD upon OP owner.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB00688)