

MACC 353 of 2023

WBUD05-001843-2023

Order No : 08

Date : 20.08.2024

This day is fixed for filing ws by the OP Ins. Co and SR/AD upon OP owner
Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

OP owner has filed w/o along with vakalatnama and has prayed for acceptance of the
same.

Heard, considered prayer is allowed and w/o is accepted.

Both respondent/applicants have filed a petition under order 7 rule 11 R/W section
169(2) of MV Act 1988 and section 151 of CPC.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 01.10.2024 for hearing of the petition.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB00688