

**MACC 353 of 2023**

WBUD05-001843-2023

Order No : 09

Date : 17.12.2024

Regular PO is on leave. ADJ FTC-II is in charge.

This day is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner and o/p Insurance Company files separate hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

To : 07.02.2025 for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner.

Judge, MAC Tribunal, I/C  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code No. WB00716