

WBUD050018432023



M.A.C. Case No. 353 of 2023

Order No. 13

Dated 26.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner.

The OP Insurance co has filed hazira.

The petitioner is absent and none moved on calls. It is now 1.45 P.M.

Hence, the petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

To 29.11.2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

Judge, M.A.C.C.
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00688